Solicitation

COVER SHEET

IDENTIFICATION

Number
Title

Summary

Type
Version
(Addenda)

RFQS 1100 EAL4001
Critical Materials Supply Arrangement (CMSA)

The City of Austin, dba Austin Energy, seeks multiple Contractors to provide critical electric
utility materials to replenish stock at Austin Energy’s warehouses and provide materials
used by work crews for utility maintenance, construction, and power restoration.

Request for Qualifications Statements (RFQS)
1

AUTHORIZED CONTACT PERSONS

Primary

Secondary

Subcontractor
Questions
Notes

Liz Lock, Procurement Supervisor; (512) 322-6251; Liz.Lock@austintexas.gov
Maria Andrade, Procurement Specialist 1; (512) 972-9424;
Maria.Andrade@austintexas.gov

Small Minority Business Resources Department; (512) 974-7600;
SMBRComplianceDocuments@austintexas.gov

See Solicitation Instructions, 3.1 Authorized Contact Persons.

IMPORTANT DATES

OFFERS DUE

Date and
Time

Notes

OFFER OPENING

Date and
Time

Notes

QUESTIONS DUE

Date and
Time
Submission
Method

(061720)

August 16, 2022, 2:00pm CT

See Solicitation Instructions, 5 Offer Submission.

August 16, 2022, 3:00pm CT

See Solicitation Instructions, 5 Offer Submission.

August 9, 2022, 5:00pm CT

Email Only

www.austintexas.gov/purchasing
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Notes See Solicitation Instructions, 3.2 Questions.

PRE-OFFER CONFERENCE

Conference Yes
(Yes/No)
Mandatory
(Yes/No) No
Date and
: July 25, 2022, 10:30 CT
Time
Teams:
Click here to join the meeting
Meeting ID: 298 302 981 570
Location
Or by Phone:
1-512-831-7858
591080710#
Notes Press *6 to mute/unmute yourself during the meeting.
PUBLISHED
Date July 18, 2022
Available . . . . o o
Online https://www.austintexas.gov/financeonline/account_services/solicitation/solicitations.cfm
Available Purchasing Office; 124 w. 8t Street, Suite 300; Austin, TX 78701
Hardcopy

SOLICITATION DOCUMENTS

Document name Pages Date

Solicitation Packet — Includes the following:

Solicitation Cover Sheet 4 7/25/2022

Solicitation Instructions 9 7/18/2022

Terms and Conditions 20 7/18/2022

Scope of Work 6 7/18/2022

Exhibit A— Monthly Purchase Specification Example 65 7/18/2022
Exhibit B— Monthly Pricing Submittal Form Example 11 7/18/2022
Exhibit C — Sample Certified Stock List 5 7/18/2022

Exhibit D — Specification E-1579 12 7/18/2022

Exhibit E — Specification E-1581 12 7/18/2022
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Offer and Certifications — Complete and return 9 7/18/2022

Addendum 1 - Complete and return 2 7/25/2022

NIGP CODES

COMMODITY CODES

(061720)

Code
10030
28016
28024
28030
28040
28075
28080
28090
28503
28508
28510
28511
28523
28526
28528
28534
28574
28578
28579
28584
28586
28593
28595
32020
32042

Description
Hazardous Material (Chemicals) Containment/Storage
Bare Cables and Wires: Type Acsr, Bare Copper, Bar
Building Cables and Wires, Single and Multiconduct
Control Cables and Wires, Solid and Stranded, Sing
Guy Wires and Cables: Guy Strand, Sm, HS, Ehs, Etc
Tires and Anchors, Cable and Wiring
Underground Cables and Wires, Sold and Stranded
Weatherproof Cables and Wires, Sold and Stranded
Arresters, Lighting
Bus Bars, Duct, and Accessories
Cable Accessories: Clamps, Clasps, Clips, Closures
Capacitors, Motor Starting and Running
Conduit Fittings, Steel: Boxes, Bushings, Clamps
Conduit, Steel
Cutouts, Pole Line Type
Fuses, Fuse Blocks and Holders, Links, Etc.
Pole Line Hardware: Anchors, Arms, Bolts, Braces
Structural Supports and Racks, Mechanical Type
Switches, Miscellaneous
Transformers, Transmission Line Type
Transformers, Power Distribution (Incl. Fluid Fill)
Wire Molding, Raceways, Accessories, and Fittings
Wiring Devices: Adaptors, Caps, Connectors, Extens.
Bolts, Steel
Nuts, Steel (Including Nutserts)
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32083
32091
45058
83226
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Threaded Rod and Studs
Washers, Steel
Nails, Brads, Concrete Nails, Masonry Nails, Spike

Tape, Electrical
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